

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPS No. 4464 of 2021**

Ateet Kumar Chaudhary **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

<p><b>25.08.2021</b></p> <p>Rohit</p>	<p>Mr. A. V. Shridhar, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Sunita jain, GA for the State.</p> <p>Petition is admitted for hearing.</p> <p>State counsel would accept notice for respondent no.1, 2, &amp; 3.</p> <p>let notice be issued to respondent no.4 to 8 on payment of PF as per rules.</p> <p>Matter be listed for hearing after reply of the respondents are received.</p> <p>Meanwhile, any promotions carried out by the respondents shall be subject to the outcome of the present writ petition.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(P. Sam Koshy)</b> <b>JUDGE</b></p>
---------------------------------------	--