

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPS No. 4464 of 2021**

Ateet Kumar Chaudhary **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

29/07/2024	<p>Shri A.V. Shridhar, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Aman Tamboli, P.L. for the State/respondents No. 1 to 3.</p> <p>None for respondents No 4 to 8, though served.</p> <p>Reply not filed by the State.</p> <p>Four weeks further time is granted to learned State counsel for the same.</p> <p>List this case in the week commencing 27/08/2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
Kamde	