

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 4464 of 2021****ATEET KUMAR CHAUDHARY versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

27/08/2024	<p>Mr. Sanjeev Verma, learned counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Aman Tamboli, learned PL for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Vijay Shanker Mishra, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 4, 6 & 8.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted 4 weeks time to file return/reply, thereafter 2 weeks time further granted to file rejoinder.</p> <p>List the case after six weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
------------	--

Pawan