



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4464 of 2021

ATEET KUMAR CHAUDHARY versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

<u>14.08.2025</u>	<p>Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, Advocate, holding the brief of Mr. A. V. Shridhar, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. R.K. Gupta, Addl. A.G. and Mr. Vijay Shankar Mihsra, Advocate, for the respective respondents.</p> <p>As prayed by Mr. Mishra, two weeks' time is granted to file reply.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
Nadim	